
Gold Coast Junior Tour U15 Boys
Stage 4: Kermesse

Date: Sunday, 8th June 2025

Chief Commissaire: Lise Benjamin Organiser: Gold Coast Cycling Club
Sunday, June 08 2025 9:39:07am

Luke Harrop Circuit
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Race Overview
General Classification:
Hill Climb Classification:

51 Reilly DICKSON (Gold Coast CC)
51 Reilly DICKSON (Gold Coast CC)

Stage 4 Result
Time/Gap Bonus

1. 51 Reilly DICKSON (Gold Coast CC) 20:26 10
2. 61 Aidan PARSLOW (Hamilton Wheelers CC) +0 6
3. 62 Jake PERKINS (Fraser Coast CC) +8 4
4. 57 Elliott KING (Hamilton Wheelers CC) +8
5. 54 Daniel GLASPER (Balmoral CC) +15
6. 53 Cam FRANKS (Balmoral CC) +23
7. 59 Ethan LEE (Ipswich CC) +23
8. 60 Ethan NICHOLS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) +27
9. 49 Oscar BRELSFORD (Balmoral CC) +28
10. 66 Ren Wei TSEN (Hamilton Wheelers CC) +28
11. 48 George BLOOR (Byron Bay CC) +28
12. 55 Felix HENDERSON (Balmoral CC) +28
13. 64 Patrick RICHARDSON (Balmoral CC) +28
14. 52 Max EDWARDS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) +44
15. 50 Jakob CORK (Hamilton Wheelers CC) +57
16. 63 Max POCOCK (Gold Coast CC) +1:06
17. 47 Callum BAILEY (Hamilton Wheelers CC) +3:13
18. 65 Jack RIENSTRA (Hamilton Wheelers CC) +4:28

• Number of starters: 18

General Classification
After Stage 4

Time/Gap
1. 51 Reilly DICKSON (Gold Coast CC) 1h10:27
2. 61 Aidan PARSLOW (Hamilton Wheelers CC) +30
3. 62 Jake PERKINS (Fraser Coast CC) +37
4. 57 Elliott KING (Hamilton Wheelers CC) +47
5. 53 Cam FRANKS (Balmoral CC) +50
6. 54 Daniel GLASPER (Balmoral CC) +1:07
7. 66 Ren Wei TSEN (Hamilton Wheelers CC) +1:22
8. 59 Ethan LEE (Ipswich CC) +1:43
9. 60 Ethan NICHOLS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) +1:45
10. 48 George BLOOR (Byron Bay CC) +1:57
11. 49 Oscar BRELSFORD (Balmoral CC) +2:12
12. 55 Felix HENDERSON (Balmoral CC) +3:06
13. 52 Max EDWARDS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) +3:22
14. 64 Patrick RICHARDSON (Balmoral CC) +3:41
15. 63 Max POCOCK (Gold Coast CC) +6:00
16. 47 Callum BAILEY (Hamilton Wheelers CC) +8:08
17. 50 Jakob CORK (Hamilton Wheelers CC) +9:26
18. 65 Jack RIENSTRA (Hamilton Wheelers CC) +19:01
dnf 58 Oscar KISBY (Sunshine Coast CC)
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Climb Classification
After Stage 4

pt1. 51 Reilly DICKSON (Gold Coast CC) 3
2. 61 Aidan PARSLOW (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 2
3. 53 Cam FRANKS (Balmoral CC) 1
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Stage 5 Cross-Off
Key: ⚑ GC ★ Young Rider ☀ Mature Rider ⚐ Sprint ▴ Climb ♞ Aggressor

47 C. BAILEY

+8:08 48 G. BLOOR

+1:57 49 O. BRELSFORD

+2:12 50 J. CORK

+9:26 51 R. DICKSON

⚑ (1.)
⚐ 3pt (1.) ▴ 3pt (1.)

52 M. EDWARDS

+3:22 53 C. FRANKS

+50 (5.)
⚐ 1pt (3.) ▴ 1pt (3.)

54 D. GLASPER

+1:07 (6.)

55 F. HENDERSON

+3:06 56 F. JENSEN

dns stage 1 57 E. KING

+47 (4.) 58 O. KISBY

dnf stage 3 59 E. LEE

+1:43 (8.) 60 E. NICHOLS

+1:45 (9.) 61 A. PARSLOW

+30 (2.)
▴ 2pt (2.)

62 J. PERKINS

+37 (3.)
⚐ 2pt (2.)

63 M. POCOCK

+6:00 64 P. RICHARDSON

+3:41 65 J. RIENSTRA

+19:01 66 R. TSEN

+1:22 (7.)

Total stage 5 starters: 18


